

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16428-16429/2013

TARUN KUMAR RAGHAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH SINGH RAGHAV & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Renuka Sahu,adv.
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amit Kumar,adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit which is reported to be defective. Granted time for curing the defects in the counter affidavit. Service is complete. Respondent No.3 proposes to appear through counsel. Granted time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List the matter on 22.11.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |