

f

ITEM NO.65

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
16428-16429/2013

TARUN KUMAR RAGHAVA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SUBHASH SINGH RAGHAV & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Mr. Shirish K.Deshpande ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in all cases. Respondent No.1 has cured the defects in the counter affidavit. No request for counter affidavit from any of the respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|