

SECTION IVB

Listed on 22.8.2014

Court No.1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 46
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16428
-16429 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Tarun Kumar Raghava Petitioner(s)

Versus

Subhash Singh Raghav & Anr. Etc. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 2 praying for time for filing counter-affidavit.

Same may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within four weeks therefrom.

List the matter after eight weeks."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, Counsel for respondent no. 2 has not filed Counter Affidavit.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit filed by respondent no. 1. The Rejoinder Affidavit is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in respect of all the respondents in both the matters.

The matter are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Ajay Savla, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR