

SECTION IVB

Listed on 04.03.2016

Court No. 8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 48  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 16428  
-16429 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Tarun Kumar Raghava Petitioner(s)

Versus

Subhash Singh Raghav & Anr. Etc. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.04.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the Special Leave Petition returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process, is permitted."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the respondents in this matter. Common Respondent No. 1 is represented by Advocate and Counter Affidavit has been filed on behalf of the said respondent. Copies of the same has been included in the Paper Books. Mr. Shrish Kr. Despande, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 16428/2013 and Respondent No. 3 in SLP (C) No. 16429/2013, but no Counter Affidavit has been filed so far. Respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 16429/2013 served by dasti but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent No. 1. Copies of the same has been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day within three months."

The matter are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Ajay Savla, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.  
Ms.Usha Nandini V., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip