

Ê

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16428-16429/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/09/2012  
in CR No. 6216/2011 05/09/2012 in CR No. 7248/2011 passed by the  
High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

TARUN KUMAR RAGHAVA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH SINGH RAGHAV & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Surender Singh, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for Respondent No.1, list the matter after ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER