

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16428-16429/2013

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-09-2012 in CR No. 6216/2011 05-09-2012 in CR No. 7248/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

TARUN KUMAR RAGHAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH SINGH RAGHAV & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 92025/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 23331/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 92024/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 20-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.
Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Didwania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks to withdraw

these petitions.

2. Permission, as sought for, is granted.

3. The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)